C-Band Variable Gain Fiber Amplifier (Gain
Range 23~35dB)
 Product Description
Idealphotonics’ C-band variable gain fiber amplifier is a next generation
variable gain fiber amplifier, which is a variable gain fiber amplifier with
excellent performance and complete functions on the market today. It
adopts the current excellent optical performance, advanced electronic
technology, and complete software functions. Excellent transient

insertion
loss (dB)
Detecti
on
optical
port
mode
OSC
optica
l port
mode
MP-EDFA-C-18.5-12-21.5
18.5
13~21.5 +3~-30 0~8
none none
MP-EDFA-C-18.5-18-28 18~28 +3~-35 0~10
MP-EDFA-C-18.5-23-35 23~35 0~-35 0~12
MP-EDFA-C-18.5-28.5-40.5 28.5~40.5 +3~-30 0~12
MP-EDFA-C-20-18.5-30.5
20
18.5~30.5 +3~-35
0~12MP-EDFA-C-20-23-35 23~35 0~-35
MP-EDFA-C-20-29-41 29~41 +3~-35
MP-EDFA-C-23-19-31
23
19~31 0~-35
0~12MP-EDFA-C-23-25-37 25~37 0~-37
MP-EDFA-C-23-29-41 29~41 0~-40
MP-EDFA-C-24-25-37
24
25~37 0~-37
0~12
MP-EDFA-C-24-30.5-42.5 30.5~42.5 0~-40
Remark:
1) Detection optical port mode options: 1. MO (with output monitoring optical
port); 2. MI (with input monitoring optical port); 3. MIO (with input and output
monitoring optical port)